e e

2¢5

© P S P NP g TR

s

< ,PETITIUN FOR ZONING VANIANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMUISSIONER OF B.ALTIMORE COUNTY ‘
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~ ersigmed, | perty situate in Baltimore County and which is
dqleund P ¥y _lega-li me'g:f” _of tp_e;p{tjpirjy and riade a part hereof, hiareby petition for a
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Py Y iem i i - ide t setbacof 10'
of. 25 in Jieunf. the maximm requiredgd0’, __a side street setbad ”

-.ins!:ead_of_.tbe.redujJ:ed.ZSL.;*_Ilié_.?_iﬂe“ yard.sethack.of 8. An liewof the .. ___

' i ions of Baitl i - i Ceunty; f
of the Zouin ulations of Baitimore County, to the Zoning Law cf Baltimore ;
following refsori:;g: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)
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To permit more area within the buildiag ELFCTION

i C.VACTe
rastriction lines to build a house of ?ﬁ
reasonable size commensurate with the L1 p’g?gs

neighborhocd. Tin 2
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" k. f’ 3 BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY CGMMITTEE S DALTIMORE COUNTY
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July 26, 1985 Y ) TERON, MARYUAND 21204
5 .MARYLAN
i i ibed by Zoning Regulations s uy ’ 2 a%4-3
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Eu . & NOPMAN E GERGER
" , : S Lo T DEECTOR
i ising, 1 i . i { this - : e DL PP PR SR Mr. & Mrs. John P. Roche
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing o 3 _ oo | S ‘ .
petiion, and further agree to and are 10 be bound by the zoning regulations ‘and Testriciions o 4 f ~ T Sorr ez eies, | Altamont Place
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. bE i - S : r : Towson, Maryland 21204 Baltimore, Maryland 21210
1/We do solemnly declare and affirm, 34 _ T : one g L .

.
: : . olo :
under the penalties of -per%u:;i, that I/t\;e i g 4 ' Micholss 5. Commodart v Arnold 3 M. J‘U U~ | Z, 'q 29
8 QO e roper: :"»5: ) 3 3% ! 3 a -} ar r. rno a on -4, -
;rfic}lhfs iﬁ%a;u g;gf{.(f %lus Peﬁﬁog_ perty ; chattman : Item No. 368 - Case No. 86-54-4 Zoning Commissioner
| % Petitioners - John P. Roche, et ux " Sounty o,f,::cfaﬁ:1;f;(';§
‘ Confract Purchaser: ’5 Variance Petition it '
: : ;t MEMBERS Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of 3:.345. i, IQBS
T o . i Item #
e rmmmmmm—————- e e - : 3 , ' R SR C ST ; B ? Dear Mr. & Mrs. Ro : oy
e Yoe or Brint Namme) - LT Enginering che ocation: wfg Jonm P Zocue, et ux
J _ L b _ I _ _ _ _ _ The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub- ‘ Lavwe Ave.20'E. Rza <L
ohar 135 _ICor. R mmmmeanen i I : - . L . Department of 1 . Dear Mr. Jablen: o]
T Slemature | TTTTTTTToTTeTTooos T "TSignamre i T Case Boe B6=Sk=d B ‘ o A . Tratfic Engineering mitted with the above referenced petition. The following comments . : i ALTamouT Lace
Signature R Et (L lase R0 _ | : SRR L - _ | State Roads Commizsion are not intended to indicate the approprliateness of the zoning action The Division of C rreat Planning ana Development has reviewed the subject
i rla ESNPA T X-¥ O _ ‘ S ST e ' ' : : 5 . requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or pet;ition and of fers the following comments. The ftems checked below are
TTTadress | TTTTTTTTS T o (Type pr Print Name) ; - BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING - . S Fire Prevention problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing applicable. - -
i \ Z L ST T T U RS S _' cealen o on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with { P\)Thers are no site pianning factors requiring comment,
e ————— . - w I LWL IE T e =am-—— ' County Dffice Building-»-'- S S : epartment the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of . (® A County Review Group Meeting is required.
-"(-:i-t;-a;aa-s-t;tte . 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue = - o e o Project Planning the requested zoning. { A County Review Group meeting was held and the ainytes will be
Towson, Maryland 21204 .. - = 7 Building Depar: | T s S o Tarser rack haptor 11 15 s
N . _ B ; ing Depariment el r s sdrger tract; therfore is ned as a
Attorney for Petitioner: ‘ B L el ’ P s ' p s ‘f"' i g ¢hi : BRI Board of Education c 1Em:losed are all comments submitted from the members of the ( ):uhdivi;io?. T?::’;M fust show_‘:he entire tract. .
LIAMONT LACE . " Your petition has been/received and accepted for iling this ~ : _ | omulttee at this tims that offer or requést information on your £0 1ssuance of s byt died ired a7d must be recorded prior
__________ PrimiNamey TS "'Zﬁérﬁ;' il Phone No. SR day of ~July © | 1985, N S o ' Zoning Administration petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are received, [ }Toe ,:2222‘.2 not :at,,ﬁcf‘;:;_"
. (Type or Prin _ 10 A . _ = S ) R B o | _ , Industrial I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not {  )The circulation on this site s not sattsfaccory.
: Burre mp. 2210 bt TR | o C | - : | Development informative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was [ Jonedarking arrangesent is not satisfactory.
e mmmmce e esmemmmem e - —————————— " City and St ;e-"J- ShommEsSeent=s T o I ' . Lo ' T _ : accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed rili tifi Jparking calculations must be shows or the plan.
Sig.iature City ta _ , l s _ : : R : . : : ~ b 1 ng cer cate and a { )This property contains soils which are defineg as wetlands, and
by earing scheduled accordingly. . ( )geveiupmr;t o? these‘soils fs prohibited.
o L Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- - Fom E anstruction in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited
e v e tract pu r or representative 1o be contacted : ; Very truly yours, ] . :v;g:;a:?:ngtovisions of Section 22-93 of the Develvpment
hidres LLOV@ E _‘—_f_-?]_u ) T -, ) ﬁ . { }Ereivea!oll:ﬁnt nfcthis site may constitute a potential confifct with
e AUV Y 5= ) & 22 = e sioner Needatee W e anended Deqoyniy Master Plan.
e P%-%lo o ViEWD DR-. E - o | | ;onigg omm1s ' . ’14-0 | - )::e amended Levelopment Plan was approved by the Planning Board
Attornev’s Telephone No.: ' SSHUBH J(-;L%-!.".P.-..?.f??:ﬁ---k? 6-9324 Petitioner John P. Roche, et ux Received by. NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI | , } NLanascapung: Hust Somply WTTR Faltimore Ccunty Landscape Manual.
torngy’s Telephone No.: . oo St i Phone No. . — _ o icholas’B. Commodari . - Chairman ' . ’"i‘f,"'l'g*;;’ 15 1ocated in a deficient service area as defined by
iy Petitioner's S . ' Chairman, Zoning Plans o Zoning Plans Advisory Committee | ; Use Certificate o mas ba b8 ssued wnti) 4 Reserve
i . ¢ Battim County, thi 3rd day : _ Attorney Advisory Committe R E:NCH.Y Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service
By The Zoning Commissioner of - ore Lounty, dnis =2 —————- ‘ : il S o ' e _ . , .
w0 ' i o o o : — o : oo NBC:nr . . i { )Ihe propérty 1% Jocated in & traffic area controlled by & *D* leval
= . . 10_85_, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as & cce - Mre LlOyé E. Lipin . ville 21028 o ffj ' . interseciion s defined by Bi11 178-79, and as candﬂ.lgns change
—~ 1S A, -85, subj Ppeiadividd ™ E :‘. ~ £810 College View Dr o, Church ? M_ hﬂl. _ ‘ e S ‘ Lraffic capacity may become more jimited. The Easic Services Areas
.J e Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation throug 3 : , . _ Enclosures : are re-evaluated anmually by the County Council
e ‘ ounty, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning =B _ . \ . : , - ; ; _ , (% hagieecusluated ar ¥ by the wnty Council.
e oner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore cer Mr. Lloyd E. Lipin Cocvemy: ?’M‘%;y Ale ¥ 1y-95
= 2810 College View Drive 2
et Churchville, Maryland 21028 - '
g o=
oy _
_:: Eugene A, Zsber
= Chisf, Current Plaming and Development
D ¢c:  James Hoswell
ac
ted
. -y
o

BALTIMORE COUNTY

- >\ BALTIMORE COUNTY
BALTIMORE COUNTY

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

T g D AONE O DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES July 8, 1985 . " ‘
=2 =2+ DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING “TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586 Ig}g%’;‘dMAMAND 21204 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE )\
Eﬂ ?I';‘o' TOWSQN,MARYLAND 21204 494-4500 July 2,1985 : o EL '
® 4/p L_P;':.' -35 u ‘< - ' . 7 ' S
= 4943 SQ ‘ PAUL H REINCKE 7 TED ZALESKLIR. . TO ;;:g;: g;l:?:s ioner July 16, 1985
E)TIIE\FE%% E. COLLINS CHIEF - DIRECTOR T e e e e Datc--.,--..-.-..‘l.-_- e et e S
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June 25, 1985

Norman E. Gerber, Director
FROM._Office of Planning ard Zoning

Mr, Arnold Jatloxn
Zoning Commissicner

Office of Flanning and Zoning ) 0ffice of Planning and Zening

Mr. Armold Jablon, Zoning Commissioner

Mr. Arnold Jablon

K. These abbrevietsd commects reflect only oo the inforsstice mrovidsd by the arevinme submivted to the o Tice
dmmmmknmﬂuamutmhhw”mtﬂl extamt of any pamwit, Zf daeired
the applicant mey obtain adéitional informatie. by visiting Room 127 of the County Office Builiing st 11}

» Chesapsaks Aveoue, Towson, Marylsnd 21204. . 54)
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Fire Preventivn Pureau

g Special Inspeciion Division

%\ g%" b B | - | Jmb

: ., Baltinore County Office Building ' ] Towsom, Marylend 220, SUBJECT.._Zoning Petitions No, 86-34~-A, B6~55-A, B6~S7-A, 86-58-A and 85=59-A
: Zoning Commissioner : : _:7 Towson, Maryland 21204 Dear Mr. Jablons - . ' : ) !
" County Office Building . k . " Cowmpants on Ites § 368 Advisary Comittes Neeting are ae followe: A . f
. 3 2 . . ] vick C dari . Chai _ ¥ Zming oy s :
£ Towson, Maryland 21204 _ . Attentijon: Nick Commodari, Chairman _ . _ ' e !
‘ ' Zoning Plans Advisory Committee Pro,erty Owners  John P, Hoche, et ?‘x Ly : |
Locaticns S/8 Lake Avenue 20' E, from ¢/1 Altamont Place j
s ; .. i Distriet h
B | Item No. 3674368}369-2AC~ June 11, 1985 : RL:  Property Owner: John P. Roche, et ux e Jths . _. :
Soo Property Own A iy APPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED: _ : : ' S Ny , it i
location: ¥ Lecation: . ' : . . P ; ' ‘ ;
Existing zoning: - S/S Lake Avenue 20 E. fronm C/'] Altamont Plac All structures shall conferm to the Baltimore County Bullding Code s adopted by Comuncil P11l #17-85, : _ The"'.al'ﬁ no comprehensive plannmg factors requiring .comment !
bl 7 . ) . ) . 4 » Maryland Code for the Hendicapped snd Agwd (A.F.5.1. #117-1 - 1980) and other spplicable Codes mnd Stamiards. on this petition. ;
Proposed Zoning: _ Item No.: 268 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of June 11 y 1085 (razing) " !
) A building and othn,{-..ioollmoua peraits shall be required befors the start of any eonstruction, !
Gentlermen: - . ‘ : . _ :
. ) t:: )an-ntull Two sets of construction drewings are required to file & pernit aprlication. The ssal of a ' . o S )
- ‘ Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this o ' Feglntered in Marylend Architect or Exginesr is/is not required m plans and techmfoal dute. f : o : : : ‘
fureau and the comments below marked with an "X* are applicable and required B ' L e .
<: ‘ ’ t0 re corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the property. B Comeroiall Thise ssts of canstruction drevings ssaled mnd simed by & resistersd in Maryland Architect Y :
g::trict- ; 2 b ] prog g : or Enginesr shall Mo Yequired to file with a permit application, Reproducsd asals are not accepable. s Norman E. Gerber, !
i . - . 3 _ ; Office of Planning and Zoni '
{ J 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be g ng
: X ] . ! E. 411 Use Croups except R-l Single Pamil Detachad Duel]l. Toquire & minimm of 1 hour fire ;ut £ . ’ -
. ) located at intervals or feet along an approved road in exterior wvalle closer thamn 6'-0 to am Imu-wr 1ot 1 u-u'M Cae Gz‘vupl TRUire & cne hows 211”::{ gonr _ NEG:JGH:slm
. R 1000 T 4 : T ey T : 7~ A : than 3'-0d to sn interior lot line. iny wall built &% intarior 1ot line shall require 3 fire or party . ’ TEEnEe
;. ° Dear Mr, Jablon: _ ibcc_vrdance ¥ith Baltimore County Standards as publiched by the vall,” Soe Table LOJ, Section 1407, Bection Lu06.2 and Tahie 1402, Ko opentnes are pernitied s an
. o N : o Lepartment of Public Works. ) exterior wall within 3'=0 of an interior lc. line,
'The Departmeat of Traffic Engineering has no . - { ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site. }. The strecturs doss ot szpes to oously with Fable S05 for permisesb's height/aree., usl',‘w the requerted I
comments for item numbers 367, 368’ and 369, - y vurianos by this ice cannot omsidered until the necessary data pn-t.u.n.i.n‘ t.o height/aree sl _ J S =
. I ] ¢ 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at R ocmtmtim type is provided. BSee Table W01 ens 505 snd have your Architect/Sngineer pontact thie department. | . :
;gf’ - G. The requested verimnde cppears to somflict with Sectian(s) » v of Sae Paltimore 3= % T
— Sty Fullding Code, . )t oo #
E ) EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department. : ' . : . ! : '
SR [ ,‘2 ¢ ‘ ) , . : E. Ve 1ling for 8. Jequired Chaage of Use/Ocoupsncy Permit, am alterat!{ie parait appliceiien shall alse : ) o = s
L e r' Mlig’:’bk]t&s \ ’g‘ ; i-L.cf»vwa'c..... .. {} 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the : 10 be Llteren i s —y .fm",'b:"é;,:mm ihpibintail daied t‘:,“;‘::‘:‘”f”$1ﬂ:,ﬁm"’m“m,:' . ' :
) an T et ' 1% chael 5, Fianigan ‘ ) Fire Prevention Code prior to vccupancy or beginning of cperation. ‘ Roginesr Seals are usially required. The Ghange of Use Groupe are from Use to Use » OF - e
T S { Traffic Engineering Assoc. II . ' : Ve to Mixed Tees - « See Sestion 12 of the Jullding Coda. . o - i
) ) B X . (x _. T_i? e q: ) . . . 5 . R . , . ) ol . ’-___ B ] -
" MSFfcem' , } 3 e bul.u:.mgs and structures existing or proposed on the site hall - . e proseot t0 ba located 1n & Flooé Plain, T1dal/R4 . Please €-3 the att L ; . _ . . i -
_ comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection oopy of Secticn 516,0 of the Duilding Coty as adopted by Bill #17-85. bate plans shall Show the corre-t C 4 ) :
: Association Standard No. 101 °Lifo Safety Code*, 1976 odition prior slovations abovy sea level for the Lot and the finish f1oGt levels inciuding w.. . ) ) . N o
. to occupancy, ' ' _ g ) B _ o V3 ' S S =
3. Comertas : o S - - ' o : (‘3» e oo
R ) . . . . R : . LN
* ) b, Site plans are approved, as drawn. & s
, . . 3 i . e o
- R + ) 7. The Fire Preventicna Bureau has nc comments, at this tire. ’a‘z'} '
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Pumuant tn the idvernsement, postmg of pmpez-ty, md pubhc hes rlag on the Petihon and &
apnemng that strict compliance with 'bhe Bammore County Zomng Regulatlons would/wouk‘. not
+ result in practlca.l dlfﬁculty and unreasonaole hardsh1p upon t.he PeLtmner(s) and iha ?ranting of
the nﬁance(s) a'quested wﬂl/wxll noi adversely aﬂ.’ect the health safety, and general we;fare of
the commumtv the variance(s) should /should not Le granbed

T!:erefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissmner of Balnmore County, th's

_ Gyof —— : , 19 » that the herein Petition for Varianes(s) to permit '
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“bhﬁER REGEIVED FOR FILINGJ:-]_
DATE

25 feet instead of the maximum required average of 40 feet for Lot 2,

backs of 8 feet and 10 feet instcad of the required 10 feet and 25 feat,

Barbara Howard,

i ING

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FI

PETITION ZONING VARIANCES ¥ BEFORE THE
SE/fcorner of Lake Avenue
and Altamont Place - ¥ ZONING COMMISSIONER
9th Election District
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
John P. Roche, et ux,
: * Case No. 86-54-4

Petitioners

# ] " L] L] ¥ L » % # -

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioners herein reguest variances to permit a front yard setback of

setbacks of & feet instead of the required 10 feet for Lot 2, and side yard set-

spectively, for Lots 1 and 3, as more particularly described on Petitioners' Ex-
hibit 1.

The Petitioners, by Lloyd & Lipin, their registered civil engineer, ap-
peared and testified. Wililam Kearns, an adjacent property owner, appeared in

opposition and was represented by Counsel. Thomas Owens and his wife, Dr.

Lake Falls Community Association, also appeared in opposition. -

Testimony indicated that the subject property, zoned D.R.%.5 and located on
the corners of Altamont Place, Barclay Road (a private road), and Lake Avenue,
contains approximately 0.44 of an acre and is improved with an existing building

whichl would be razed. The Petitioners wish to subdivide the property into three

{

dLaé lots, identified on Petitioners' Exhibit 1 as Lots 1, 2, and 3, Lot 1

easure T4' x 85' x T1' x 94' with a frontage of 74 feet on Lake Avenue.

on Lake Avenue and access from Barclay Road. Lot 3 would measure 60!

67" x 98' with a frontage of 60 feet on Altamont Place. The requested

side yard

re=

as well as Patrick Shelley, a neighbor who also represented the

uld measure 55' x 94' x 34' x 67" x 20' x 42' x 121 with a frontage of

varlances would provide for flexibility and versatility as to the size of the
home that could be constructed on each lot, The average home in this area is
approximately 33' x 40' and is situated on an expansive lot.

The Petitioners request side yard setbacks of 8 feet instead of 10 feet to
the east property line between Lot 2 and the Kearns' property and B feet instead
of 10 feet from the building envelope on Lot 2 to the west property 1line and
from that property line to the building envelope on Lot 1. They also request a
front yard setback of 25 feet instead of 40 feet to Lake Avenue for Lot 2 and 10
feet 1instead of 25 feet for the side Qard to the west property line on Altamont
Place for Lot 1. Side yard setbacks of 8 feet to the north property line be-
tween Lots 3 and 1 instead of 10 feet and 10 feet instead of 25 feet to the
south property line facing Barclay Road for Lot 3 are also requested,

It has been a long-standing policy of the Zoning Commissioner to require
setbacks to side streets to be the sams as the front yard requirement, except
that averaging 1is not permitted on a side street setback and a front average
setback cannot be duplicated on the side street, and therefore, the side yards
to Altamont Place for Lot 1 and to Barclay Road for Lot 2 require setbacks of 25
feet,

All of the Protestants object to the division of this comparatively small

‘Bycel into three lots. Indeed, Lot 2 could have a 35-foot-wide house with no

Ei! e yard setbacks, Lot 1 could have a 39-foot-wide house, and Lot 3 could ei-
.iiiﬁ lave |an approximately 25-foot-wide house facing Altamont Place or the house
;{: b ' repositioned to utilize the laryer total area provided. The only le-
E.}.\ imate ¥ariance requested as far as the Zoning Commissioner is com;er-ned is to
gg%«: avgrage maximum front yard setback. The property owned by Mr. Kearns is
= S\l

proved with his home which sits back about 110 feet from Lake Avenue. The

R ch E
ABM:N‘S’fﬁ

|
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ORD
DATE
BY

UitUeR ReCEIvED FOR FILING

DATE
BY

building envelope proposed for Lot 2, which would immediately adjoin the Kearns

property, shows a front yard setback of 25 feet, necessitating a variance from

the maximum required average of 40 feet.

The Petitioners request relief from Sections 1B02.3.C.1 and 303.1, pursuant

to Section 307, Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR). o

The BCIR requires a minimum front yard setbak of 25 feet in a D.R.5.5
Zone; however, Saction 303.1 requires that the front yard depth shall be the

average of the front yard depths of those lots immediately adjoining that have

existing buildings within 200 feet of the joint side property line. To move the

projected home on Lot 2 back 15 additional feet would require a rear yard sét-
back variance. Inasmuch as the small lot table requires a front yard setback of
25 feet, that particular variance wouid not be irrational and ihis foimissioner
would be predispcsed to granting it as the Petitioners have met their burden
under Sectlon 307. However, the Petitionera have not met their burden as to the
other reguested variancea.

An area varlance may be granted where stirict appli;ation of the 2oning

regulation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his property.

Mclean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for an area
variance, the petitioner must meet the fullowing:
1. whether strict compliance with requirement would unrea-

sorably prevent the use of the property for & permitted
purpose or render conformance unnecessarily burdensome;

2. whetker the grant would do substantial injustice to ap-
plicant a3 well as other property owners in the dis-
trict or whether a lesser relaxation than that applied
for would give substantial relief; and

2 PPy

3. whether relier can be granted in such fashion that the
spirit of the ourdinance will be observed and public
safety and welfare secured.

n v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Hd. App. 28 (1974).

It is clear from the testimony that if the variances were granted, such use
as proposed would be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would result in sub-
stantial detriment to the public good.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is
clear that no pra~tical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the
instant variances were not granted. It has teen sufficiently established that

the prequireiments froa which the Petitioners seek relief would not unduly re-
strict the use of the land for its intended burpcse nor would it render confor-
mance unnecgisarily burdensome.

There  i$A no questicn that the Petitioners can subdivide their property;

.there ié ﬁiso no question that they can meet the required side yard setbacks if
they chooée to divide their parcel into three lots. The fact that largér homes
could be constructed with variances, thereby providirg the potential for greater

'profit is not a reason to grant a variance. No practical difficulty exists.

The BCZR do notitake into account greater flexibility for potential construction
&3 a reason'to'grant‘é variance.' To the éontrary, the BCZR constrict develop-
“ment to ehsuré cqmpiiance with the aiﬁs and objectives of the various zoning

__classifications created by legislative act. The standards created are minimum
arequirements, and the Petitioners do not present sufficient evidence to overcome

g

' 'yhe1r strict application.;

o

Pursuant to the adverttsement posting of the property, and pudblic hearing

on tkisiPetition held, and for the reasons given above, the requested variances

ot be granted, -
refore,' T -IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baiélmore County,

)5')

day of August, 1985, that the Petitioi: for Zoning Variances to

a front yavd setback of 25 feet Insteau of the marimum regquired average'

.
e S

eet for Lot 2,';side yard setbacks of 8 feet instead of the requires 10

-4 -

ORDZR RECLIVED FOR FILING

feef ‘for Lot 2, and side yard setbacks of 8 feet and 10 feet instead of the
required 10 feet and 25 feet, respectively, for Lots t and 3 be and is liereby

DENIED,

/)

g Commidsioner of
Balt{more/County

AJ/srl

Mr. Lloyd E. Lipin

Bruce S, Lamdin, Eéquire

Patrick Shelley, Esquire

Mr. Thomas Owens and Dr. Barbara Howard

People's Counsel

e

-

PETITION FOR VARIANCE

9TH Election District

LOCATION: Southeast corner of Lake Avenue between
Altamont Place

DATE AND TIME: Monday, August 5, 1985 at 10:00 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
Avenue, 'I'owson Maryland

The Zoniag Commissioner of Balt.more County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County. will hold a public hearing:

Variances from Section 1B02.3.C.1 (303.1) to pemit a front yard setback
of 25' in lieu of the maximum required average of 40’, a side street set-

back of 10’ instead of the required 25°' and a side yard setback of 8*
in lieu of the required 10'. '

Being the property of John P. Roche, et ux | ‘as shown o
the plat filed with the Zoning Office, > e "

In the event that this Petition is granted, a bu11d1n

g permlt may'be issued wlthln
‘the thirty (30) day appeal period. . The Zonlnp Carmissioner will, however, enter—
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this perlod for -

good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of th
hearing set above or made at the hearing, ne by e of the

BY ORDER OF .
ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIQE™R
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

oot

.

ZONING DESCRIPTION A <E T

Peginning on the scuth side of Lake Avenuve 60 feet wide

at a distance of 20 feet east of the centerline of Altamont

Place 'H"(d-h% M'H-‘&G 4‘° E ISOOO Sfo 35 20 E ‘2-'33

o
So03°2020"E 42. 60 S383° I 40"“1 “8%) o
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%AFIE'I'&A%[?:EPEQUNTY ' i : Altamont Place
LN ANNING & ZONING ‘ Baltimore, Maryland 21210
& r,{? TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 i

PETITION FOR VARIANCES BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSICNER en 494-3353 mpaHYInC.
SE Cormer of Lake Ave. :
and Altamont Pl., OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ARNOLD JABLON i | Realtors/Appraisers
= - 4300 ROLAND AVE UE. BALT'MGPE, MD, 21210 e Sﬂl 3%4?5" iN HISTORIC ROLAND PARKSHOPPINGCENTER

August 1, 1985 _ : NOTICE OF HEARING

9th District ZONING COMMISSIONER

JCHN P. RCCHE, et ux, Case No. 86-54-A . j
Petitioners 3 - RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE

i SE/cor. lLake Ave. between
Mr. § Mrsf’lJOhn P. Roche : ; ' Altamont Place - 9th Elec. Dist.
Altamont ace John P. Roche, et ux - Petitioners
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE Baltimore, Maryland 21210 ; Case No. 86-54-A

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the TIME: 10:00 a.m.

B T e

RE: Petition for Variance .
Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or SE/corner Lake Ave. between DATE: Monday, Auqust 5, 1985
Altamont Place - 9th Elec. Dist. .

i i i John P. Roche, et ux - Petitioners | .
other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary coen No. 86-5:1-A PLACB. Room 106, Countv Office Buildin

or final Order. | : | ' Avenue, Towson. Maryland

above-captioned matter.

abova two rereremea prOperties ror the purpose or estimating

g, 111 West Chesapeak
= what 1mpact 2 z.oning variance.if allcwed. _woulé have on yoﬁ"

: Dear Mr. Roche,
Phyllis‘Cole Friedman '
People's Counsel for Baltimore County This is to advise you that _§ 77.97 is due for advertising

and posting of the above propert T f
an Order is issued. property. ee must be paid before

/ » AW i - ] 3 ' ! ’
»C/ﬁ'/r, ///a;g, ZM—-. thThclis fee must be paid and the zoning 51gn and post returned N i '
Peter Mox Zimmeraon on the day of the hearing. Do not remove sign until day of the : | : 4 conge_sted in general and mat the_) panhmdle 1ot£d

' hearing. : _ - :
Deputy People's Counsel . : ‘ : \ § c_,
Rm. 223, Court House ~ —— §ooian lot to the wast will place wan‘aty?ical‘ strucfcure 8 10',
Towson, MD 21204
494-2188

LN

Please make the check payable to Baltimore Cow Y, Maryland,

and remit to Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office buil
Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearlngy tding,

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 12th day of July, 1985, a copy

Singerely, et P ‘
=further assiﬂtmce, pleas& 1et me

Frrdt o

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. John P.
Roche, Petitioners, c¢/o Lloyd E. Lipin, 2810 College View Drive, : /wn—{ / [/ J_Z&“/

ARNOLD JABLO'\U
Churchvilie, MD 21028, who requested notification. . Zoning Commissioner

Peter Max Zimmerman

PETITION FOR VARIANCE

CERTIFICATE OF PUBI-ICATION 7 | o= . IFICATE OF PUBLICATION , &
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING | g o oy veendugll I 2 ¢G-54-A | | orrice of e, 1&'21‘:?‘3?“

PUBLIC HEARING Room 108,

ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY o i TOWSON, MD., ___________-_Tp_lg_ ___1_§_'- 6§ mm';;_-; , o e B "'SCELUWEOUS CASH RECEIPT

LOCATION Smnhcui corncr of

Towsen, Maryland ;.’.‘::; Avenue between Altamont _ o g Sy SHEI Mayard - - : T/ &( : - ‘o L
" DATE AND TIME: Monday, August TFIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was AP .“:_m‘:.'.", Towson. Md. ___. ,:50 1988. ‘ _  onre | 8" -14- 35 o Re01-615-000
S, 1985 a1 10:00 a.m. : S Zoreng Act srdd Regueons. of Bai- : : e R , ACCGUNT 15-000
Dirtrict._7. PR Date of Posting.__ L=/ L~ &5 i e published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed ¢ || ;o S o
Ty ™ i T . Sk Arenuen Toweon,. ’ - ' 31| e o son 3 THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement | L. - 3.'-1 3 ; _ wours $ 7737

) } Mu-yimd . - ‘ . + 1 (308 190 parvt & o yard susback
Posted for: ,-}WM e Zonine & E R and published in Towseis, Dalilmore County, Md., appearing on (- }'| 9m;saremronoes was pubiished in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly news- ‘ . |
mut(bumy byluthontyoflhelm- : o 3 IR & : ' - paper distributed in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., S “0E A RECEIVED John p R
Petitioper: - ﬁ-ﬁmrnf‘ﬂ-w?& --- &“@,‘:M‘mm“m“nmu o duly 1819 83 a8 PR : e B once a week for consecutive weeks, tha J L. .°° FROM:——y OChe

Location of property: /4. .&kﬂ&t’_% Lﬁ(}é@.&{, AL onZ [P - aiewnces from Sectica 8023 1. ' Py SR first publication appedring on the ___/ FH_ day of g ! e
STEEERmmmEE SoTmessmoEEET 7 ;o 25 wn licu of the maxisum roguired : : , ‘ RR hce. - g o : : 7 o SN AL T
e of 40 e st seback o 4 . ) : | Ad\fertising and Posting " Case

SeTessmseseese - M TEenTeT " side yard setback of 3 in liew of the THE JEF ONIAN RN . _ SRR :
Location of ﬂm.l-_f __-bifé/,m_ Mfm %MZ%&%“-_"--_-H-. o '“Buﬂ“:dl!?h’c property of Johu P. o ’ : s Uy ' . B "51'*‘**'7? ft 3 §1if§f

pr

Roche, 1 uundnwnondndﬂﬁhd

. A.c?:ﬂ?dﬁ.?]/.g-- ’ 2. --ﬁ%@nﬁ.%&ﬂﬁdm&fﬂ-;""“ .- ?"'ﬂ‘.':ﬁﬂ." ot e Pecitson i

- granted, & building permit may be ' e : . - . VALIDATION OR Bi¢ as
gmaedwuhm:h:mmy{sﬂjdayw ' - ' S - ¥ ‘ o T MATURE OF ZasHigR

o e o B il WP

bowever, entertain any request for _ Publisher

Remarks:
Posted by -_f.g.-g.-.M----..--------_-__- Data of return:... 72 0 92 53 o e e e Pt

shown. Such request must be received ' . . AR e B T ety
¥umber of Signa; 2 e it :

period. The Zoaing Commissioner
will,

in writing by the date of the hearing set

T Cost of Advertising

= - ) L v
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b1 e 3 et T s e
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< ,PETITIUN FOR ZONING VANIANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMUISSIONER OF B.ALTIMORE COUNTY ‘

It -

~ ersigmed, | perty situate in Baltimore County and which is
dqleund P ¥y _lega-li me'g:f” _of tp_e;p{tjpirjy and riade a part hereof, hiareby petition for a

Y S

Py Y iem i i - ide t setbacof 10'
of. 25 in Jieunf. the maximm requiredgd0’, __a side street setbad ”

-.ins!:ead_of_.tbe.redujJ:ed.ZSL.;*_Ilié_.?_iﬂe“ yard.sethack.of 8. An liewof the .. ___

' i ions of Baitl i - i Ceunty; f
of the Zouin ulations of Baitimore County, to the Zoning Law cf Baltimore ;
following refsori:;g: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

T o

R

To permit more area within the buildiag ELFCTION

i C.VACTe
rastriction lines to build a house of ?ﬁ
reasonable size commensurate with the L1 p’g?gs

neighborhocd. Tin 2
EARTR \ - y 4:1'7-\

" k. f’ 3 BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY CGMMITTEE S DALTIMORE COUNTY
e . o

it iy

July 26, 1985 Y ) TERON, MARYUAND 21204
5 .MARYLAN
i i ibed by Zoning Regulations s uy ’ 2 a%4-3
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Eu . & NOPMAN E GERGER
" , : S Lo T DEECTOR
i ising, 1 i . i { this - : e DL PP PR SR Mr. & Mrs. John P. Roche
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing o 3 _ oo | S ‘ .
petiion, and further agree to and are 10 be bound by the zoning regulations ‘and Testriciions o 4 f ~ T Sorr ez eies, | Altamont Place
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. bE i - S : r : Towson, Maryland 21204 Baltimore, Maryland 21210
1/We do solemnly declare and affirm, 34 _ T : one g L .

.
: : . olo :
under the penalties of -per%u:;i, that I/t\;e i g 4 ' Micholss 5. Commodart v Arnold 3 M. J‘U U~ | Z, 'q 29
8 QO e roper: :"»5: ) 3 3% ! 3 a -} ar r. rno a on -4, -
;rfic}lhfs iﬁ%a;u g;gf{.(f %lus Peﬁﬁog_ perty ; chattman : Item No. 368 - Case No. 86-54-4 Zoning Commissioner
| % Petitioners - John P. Roche, et ux " Sounty o,f,::cfaﬁ:1;f;(';§
‘ Confract Purchaser: ’5 Variance Petition it '
: : ;t MEMBERS Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of 3:.345. i, IQBS
T o . i Item #
e rmmmmmm—————- e e - : 3 , ' R SR C ST ; B ? Dear Mr. & Mrs. Ro : oy
e Yoe or Brint Namme) - LT Enginering che ocation: wfg Jonm P Zocue, et ux
J _ L b _ I _ _ _ _ _ The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub- ‘ Lavwe Ave.20'E. Rza <L
ohar 135 _ICor. R mmmmeanen i I : - . L . Department of 1 . Dear Mr. Jablen: o]
T Slemature | TTTTTTTToTTeTTooos T "TSignamre i T Case Boe B6=Sk=d B ‘ o A . Tratfic Engineering mitted with the above referenced petition. The following comments . : i ALTamouT Lace
Signature R Et (L lase R0 _ | : SRR L - _ | State Roads Commizsion are not intended to indicate the approprliateness of the zoning action The Division of C rreat Planning ana Development has reviewed the subject
i rla ESNPA T X-¥ O _ ‘ S ST e ' ' : : 5 . requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or pet;ition and of fers the following comments. The ftems checked below are
TTTadress | TTTTTTTTS T o (Type pr Print Name) ; - BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING - . S Fire Prevention problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing applicable. - -
i \ Z L ST T T U RS S _' cealen o on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with { P\)Thers are no site pianning factors requiring comment,
e ————— . - w I LWL IE T e =am-—— ' County Dffice Building-»-'- S S : epartment the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of . (® A County Review Group Meeting is required.
-"(-:i-t;-a;aa-s-t;tte . 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue = - o e o Project Planning the requested zoning. { A County Review Group meeting was held and the ainytes will be
Towson, Maryland 21204 .. - = 7 Building Depar: | T s S o Tarser rack haptor 11 15 s
N . _ B ; ing Depariment el r s sdrger tract; therfore is ned as a
Attorney for Petitioner: ‘ B L el ’ P s ' p s ‘f"' i g ¢hi : BRI Board of Education c 1Em:losed are all comments submitted from the members of the ( ):uhdivi;io?. T?::’;M fust show_‘:he entire tract. .
LIAMONT LACE . " Your petition has been/received and accepted for iling this ~ : _ | omulttee at this tims that offer or requést information on your £0 1ssuance of s byt died ired a7d must be recorded prior
__________ PrimiNamey TS "'Zﬁérﬁ;' il Phone No. SR day of ~July © | 1985, N S o ' Zoning Administration petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are received, [ }Toe ,:2222‘.2 not :at,,ﬁcf‘;:;_"
. (Type or Prin _ 10 A . _ = S ) R B o | _ , Industrial I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not {  )The circulation on this site s not sattsfaccory.
: Burre mp. 2210 bt TR | o C | - : | Development informative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was [ Jonedarking arrangesent is not satisfactory.
e mmmmce e esmemmmem e - —————————— " City and St ;e-"J- ShommEsSeent=s T o I ' . Lo ' T _ : accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed rili tifi Jparking calculations must be shows or the plan.
Sig.iature City ta _ , l s _ : : R : . : : ~ b 1 ng cer cate and a { )This property contains soils which are defineg as wetlands, and
by earing scheduled accordingly. . ( )geveiupmr;t o? these‘soils fs prohibited.
o L Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- - Fom E anstruction in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited
e v e tract pu r or representative 1o be contacted : ; Very truly yours, ] . :v;g:;a:?:ngtovisions of Section 22-93 of the Develvpment
hidres LLOV@ E _‘—_f_-?]_u ) T -, ) ﬁ . { }Ereivea!oll:ﬁnt nfcthis site may constitute a potential confifct with
e AUV Y 5= ) & 22 = e sioner Needatee W e anended Deqoyniy Master Plan.
e P%-%lo o ViEWD DR-. E - o | | ;onigg omm1s ' . ’14-0 | - )::e amended Levelopment Plan was approved by the Planning Board
Attornev’s Telephone No.: ' SSHUBH J(-;L%-!.".P.-..?.f??:ﬁ---k? 6-9324 Petitioner John P. Roche, et ux Received by. NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI | , } NLanascapung: Hust Somply WTTR Faltimore Ccunty Landscape Manual.
torngy’s Telephone No.: . oo St i Phone No. . — _ o icholas’B. Commodari . - Chairman ' . ’"i‘f,"'l'g*;;’ 15 1ocated in a deficient service area as defined by
iy Petitioner's S . ' Chairman, Zoning Plans o Zoning Plans Advisory Committee | ; Use Certificate o mas ba b8 ssued wnti) 4 Reserve
i . ¢ Battim County, thi 3rd day : _ Attorney Advisory Committe R E:NCH.Y Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service
By The Zoning Commissioner of - ore Lounty, dnis =2 —————- ‘ : il S o ' e _ . , .
w0 ' i o o o : — o : oo NBC:nr . . i { )Ihe propérty 1% Jocated in & traffic area controlled by & *D* leval
= . . 10_85_, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as & cce - Mre LlOyé E. Lipin . ville 21028 o ffj ' . interseciion s defined by Bi11 178-79, and as candﬂ.lgns change
—~ 1S A, -85, subj Ppeiadividd ™ E :‘. ~ £810 College View Dr o, Church ? M_ hﬂl. _ ‘ e S ‘ Lraffic capacity may become more jimited. The Easic Services Areas
.J e Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation throug 3 : , . _ Enclosures : are re-evaluated anmually by the County Council
e ‘ ounty, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning =B _ . \ . : , - ; ; _ , (% hagieecusluated ar ¥ by the wnty Council.
e oner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore cer Mr. Lloyd E. Lipin Cocvemy: ?’M‘%;y Ale ¥ 1y-95
= 2810 College View Drive 2
et Churchville, Maryland 21028 - '
g o=
oy _
_:: Eugene A, Zsber
= Chisf, Current Plaming and Development
D ¢c:  James Hoswell
ac
ted
. -y
o

BALTIMORE COUNTY

- >\ BALTIMORE COUNTY
BALTIMORE COUNTY

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

T g D AONE O DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES July 8, 1985 . " ‘
=2 =2+ DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING “TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586 Ig}g%’;‘dMAMAND 21204 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE )\
Eﬂ ?I';‘o' TOWSQN,MARYLAND 21204 494-4500 July 2,1985 : o EL '
® 4/p L_P;':.' -35 u ‘< - ' . 7 ' S
= 4943 SQ ‘ PAUL H REINCKE 7 TED ZALESKLIR. . TO ;;:g;: g;l:?:s ioner July 16, 1985
E)TIIE\FE%% E. COLLINS CHIEF - DIRECTOR T e e e e Datc--.,--..-.-..‘l.-_- e et e S
A

June 25, 1985

Norman E. Gerber, Director
FROM._Office of Planning ard Zoning

Mr, Arnold Jatloxn
Zoning Commissicner

Office of Flanning and Zoning ) 0ffice of Planning and Zening

Mr. Armold Jablon, Zoning Commissioner

Mr. Arnold Jablon

K. These abbrevietsd commects reflect only oo the inforsstice mrovidsd by the arevinme submivted to the o Tice
dmmmmknmﬂuamutmhhw”mtﬂl extamt of any pamwit, Zf daeired
the applicant mey obtain adéitional informatie. by visiting Room 127 of the County Office Builiing st 11}

» Chesapsaks Aveoue, Towson, Marylsnd 21204. . 54)

b

&

e o | | | ? _ Noted and @ .
BT . ' o - W , REVIEWER: /9t Or&',::’m; 7-3-/% Approved: el .

o B _ : . s . : _ Flgnnyﬁg G[c;l._:'pv

ke 7 G B, s, Ch{o e 1 € ' T : L - ceoEh
. Muilding Placs Eeview MRS L .
1.['22/8? m_—ff_‘-z-. - . - . ,

S |
¥

¥ [

- e - i
Fire Preventivn Pureau

g Special Inspeciion Division

%\ g%" b B | - | Jmb

: ., Baltinore County Office Building ' ] Towsom, Marylend 220, SUBJECT.._Zoning Petitions No, 86-34~-A, B6~55-A, B6~S7-A, 86-58-A and 85=59-A
: Zoning Commissioner : : _:7 Towson, Maryland 21204 Dear Mr. Jablons - . ' : ) !
" County Office Building . k . " Cowmpants on Ites § 368 Advisary Comittes Neeting are ae followe: A . f
. 3 2 . . ] vick C dari . Chai _ ¥ Zming oy s :
£ Towson, Maryland 21204 _ . Attentijon: Nick Commodari, Chairman _ . _ ' e !
‘ ' Zoning Plans Advisory Committee Pro,erty Owners  John P, Hoche, et ?‘x Ly : |
Locaticns S/8 Lake Avenue 20' E, from ¢/1 Altamont Place j
s ; .. i Distriet h
B | Item No. 3674368}369-2AC~ June 11, 1985 : RL:  Property Owner: John P. Roche, et ux e Jths . _. :
Soo Property Own A iy APPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED: _ : : ' S Ny , it i
location: ¥ Lecation: . ' : . . P ; ' ‘ ;
Existing zoning: - S/S Lake Avenue 20 E. fronm C/'] Altamont Plac All structures shall conferm to the Baltimore County Bullding Code s adopted by Comuncil P11l #17-85, : _ The"'.al'ﬁ no comprehensive plannmg factors requiring .comment !
bl 7 . ) . ) . 4 » Maryland Code for the Hendicapped snd Agwd (A.F.5.1. #117-1 - 1980) and other spplicable Codes mnd Stamiards. on this petition. ;
Proposed Zoning: _ Item No.: 268 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of June 11 y 1085 (razing) " !
) A building and othn,{-..ioollmoua peraits shall be required befors the start of any eonstruction, !
Gentlermen: - . ‘ : . _ :
. ) t:: )an-ntull Two sets of construction drewings are required to file & pernit aprlication. The ssal of a ' . o S )
- ‘ Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this o ' Feglntered in Marylend Architect or Exginesr is/is not required m plans and techmfoal dute. f : o : : : ‘
fureau and the comments below marked with an "X* are applicable and required B ' L e .
<: ‘ ’ t0 re corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the property. B Comeroiall Thise ssts of canstruction drevings ssaled mnd simed by & resistersd in Maryland Architect Y :
g::trict- ; 2 b ] prog g : or Enginesr shall Mo Yequired to file with a permit application, Reproducsd asals are not accepable. s Norman E. Gerber, !
i . - . 3 _ ; Office of Planning and Zoni '
{ J 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be g ng
: X ] . ! E. 411 Use Croups except R-l Single Pamil Detachad Duel]l. Toquire & minimm of 1 hour fire ;ut £ . ’ -
. ) located at intervals or feet along an approved road in exterior wvalle closer thamn 6'-0 to am Imu-wr 1ot 1 u-u'M Cae Gz‘vupl TRUire & cne hows 211”::{ gonr _ NEG:JGH:slm
. R 1000 T 4 : T ey T : 7~ A : than 3'-0d to sn interior lot line. iny wall built &% intarior 1ot line shall require 3 fire or party . ’ TEEnEe
;. ° Dear Mr, Jablon: _ ibcc_vrdance ¥ith Baltimore County Standards as publiched by the vall,” Soe Table LOJ, Section 1407, Bection Lu06.2 and Tahie 1402, Ko opentnes are pernitied s an
. o N : o Lepartment of Public Works. ) exterior wall within 3'=0 of an interior lc. line,
'The Departmeat of Traffic Engineering has no . - { ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site. }. The strecturs doss ot szpes to oously with Fable S05 for permisesb's height/aree., usl',‘w the requerted I
comments for item numbers 367, 368’ and 369, - y vurianos by this ice cannot omsidered until the necessary data pn-t.u.n.i.n‘ t.o height/aree sl _ J S =
. I ] ¢ 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at R ocmtmtim type is provided. BSee Table W01 ens 505 snd have your Architect/Sngineer pontact thie department. | . :
;gf’ - G. The requested verimnde cppears to somflict with Sectian(s) » v of Sae Paltimore 3= % T
— Sty Fullding Code, . )t oo #
E ) EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department. : ' . : . ! : '
SR [ ,‘2 ¢ ‘ ) , . : E. Ve 1ling for 8. Jequired Chaage of Use/Ocoupsncy Permit, am alterat!{ie parait appliceiien shall alse : ) o = s
L e r' Mlig’:’bk]t&s \ ’g‘ ; i-L.cf»vwa'c..... .. {} 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the : 10 be Llteren i s —y .fm",'b:"é;,:mm ihpibintail daied t‘:,“;‘::‘:‘”f”$1ﬂ:,ﬁm"’m“m,:' . ' :
) an T et ' 1% chael 5, Fianigan ‘ ) Fire Prevention Code prior to vccupancy or beginning of cperation. ‘ Roginesr Seals are usially required. The Ghange of Use Groupe are from Use to Use » OF - e
T S { Traffic Engineering Assoc. II . ' : Ve to Mixed Tees - « See Sestion 12 of the Jullding Coda. . o - i
) ) B X . (x _. T_i? e q: ) . . . 5 . R . , . ) ol . ’-___ B ] -
" MSFfcem' , } 3 e bul.u:.mgs and structures existing or proposed on the site hall - . e proseot t0 ba located 1n & Flooé Plain, T1dal/R4 . Please €-3 the att L ; . _ . . i -
_ comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection oopy of Secticn 516,0 of the Duilding Coty as adopted by Bill #17-85. bate plans shall Show the corre-t C 4 ) :
: Association Standard No. 101 °Lifo Safety Code*, 1976 odition prior slovations abovy sea level for the Lot and the finish f1oGt levels inciuding w.. . ) ) . N o
. to occupancy, ' ' _ g ) B _ o V3 ' S S =
3. Comertas : o S - - ' o : (‘3» e oo
R ) . . . . R : . LN
* ) b, Site plans are approved, as drawn. & s
, . . 3 i . e o
- R + ) 7. The Fire Preventicna Bureau has nc comments, at this tire. ’a‘z'} '
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Pumuant tn the idvernsement, postmg of pmpez-ty, md pubhc hes rlag on the Petihon and &
apnemng that strict compliance with 'bhe Bammore County Zomng Regulatlons would/wouk‘. not
+ result in practlca.l dlfﬁculty and unreasonaole hardsh1p upon t.he PeLtmner(s) and iha ?ranting of
the nﬁance(s) a'quested wﬂl/wxll noi adversely aﬂ.’ect the health safety, and general we;fare of
the commumtv the variance(s) should /should not Le granbed

T!:erefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissmner of Balnmore County, th's

_ Gyof —— : , 19 » that the herein Petition for Varianes(s) to permit '

1
LA T

3
I

-

“bhﬁER REGEIVED FOR FILINGJ:-]_
DATE

25 feet instead of the maximum required average of 40 feet for Lot 2,

backs of 8 feet and 10 feet instcad of the required 10 feet and 25 feat,

Barbara Howard,

i ING
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PETITION ZONING VARIANCES ¥ BEFORE THE
SE/fcorner of Lake Avenue
and Altamont Place - ¥ ZONING COMMISSIONER
9th Election District
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
John P. Roche, et ux,
: * Case No. 86-54-4

Petitioners

# ] " L] L] ¥ L » % # -

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioners herein reguest variances to permit a front yard setback of

setbacks of & feet instead of the required 10 feet for Lot 2, and side yard set-

spectively, for Lots 1 and 3, as more particularly described on Petitioners' Ex-
hibit 1.

The Petitioners, by Lloyd & Lipin, their registered civil engineer, ap-
peared and testified. Wililam Kearns, an adjacent property owner, appeared in

opposition and was represented by Counsel. Thomas Owens and his wife, Dr.

Lake Falls Community Association, also appeared in opposition. -

Testimony indicated that the subject property, zoned D.R.%.5 and located on
the corners of Altamont Place, Barclay Road (a private road), and Lake Avenue,
contains approximately 0.44 of an acre and is improved with an existing building

whichl would be razed. The Petitioners wish to subdivide the property into three

{

dLaé lots, identified on Petitioners' Exhibit 1 as Lots 1, 2, and 3, Lot 1

easure T4' x 85' x T1' x 94' with a frontage of 74 feet on Lake Avenue.

on Lake Avenue and access from Barclay Road. Lot 3 would measure 60!

67" x 98' with a frontage of 60 feet on Altamont Place. The requested

side yard

re=

as well as Patrick Shelley, a neighbor who also represented the

uld measure 55' x 94' x 34' x 67" x 20' x 42' x 121 with a frontage of

varlances would provide for flexibility and versatility as to the size of the
home that could be constructed on each lot, The average home in this area is
approximately 33' x 40' and is situated on an expansive lot.

The Petitioners request side yard setbacks of 8 feet instead of 10 feet to
the east property line between Lot 2 and the Kearns' property and B feet instead
of 10 feet from the building envelope on Lot 2 to the west property 1line and
from that property line to the building envelope on Lot 1. They also request a
front yard setback of 25 feet instead of 40 feet to Lake Avenue for Lot 2 and 10
feet 1instead of 25 feet for the side Qard to the west property line on Altamont
Place for Lot 1. Side yard setbacks of 8 feet to the north property line be-
tween Lots 3 and 1 instead of 10 feet and 10 feet instead of 25 feet to the
south property line facing Barclay Road for Lot 3 are also requested,

It has been a long-standing policy of the Zoning Commissioner to require
setbacks to side streets to be the sams as the front yard requirement, except
that averaging 1is not permitted on a side street setback and a front average
setback cannot be duplicated on the side street, and therefore, the side yards
to Altamont Place for Lot 1 and to Barclay Road for Lot 2 require setbacks of 25
feet,

All of the Protestants object to the division of this comparatively small

‘Bycel into three lots. Indeed, Lot 2 could have a 35-foot-wide house with no

Ei! e yard setbacks, Lot 1 could have a 39-foot-wide house, and Lot 3 could ei-
.iiiﬁ lave |an approximately 25-foot-wide house facing Altamont Place or the house
;{: b ' repositioned to utilize the laryer total area provided. The only le-
E.}.\ imate ¥ariance requested as far as the Zoning Commissioner is com;er-ned is to
gg%«: avgrage maximum front yard setback. The property owned by Mr. Kearns is
= S\l

proved with his home which sits back about 110 feet from Lake Avenue. The

R ch E
ABM:N‘S’fﬁ

|
L

ORD
DATE
BY

UitUeR ReCEIvED FOR FILING

DATE
BY

building envelope proposed for Lot 2, which would immediately adjoin the Kearns

property, shows a front yard setback of 25 feet, necessitating a variance from

the maximum required average of 40 feet.

The Petitioners request relief from Sections 1B02.3.C.1 and 303.1, pursuant

to Section 307, Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR). o

The BCIR requires a minimum front yard setbak of 25 feet in a D.R.5.5
Zone; however, Saction 303.1 requires that the front yard depth shall be the

average of the front yard depths of those lots immediately adjoining that have

existing buildings within 200 feet of the joint side property line. To move the

projected home on Lot 2 back 15 additional feet would require a rear yard sét-
back variance. Inasmuch as the small lot table requires a front yard setback of
25 feet, that particular variance wouid not be irrational and ihis foimissioner
would be predispcsed to granting it as the Petitioners have met their burden
under Sectlon 307. However, the Petitionera have not met their burden as to the
other reguested variancea.

An area varlance may be granted where stirict appli;ation of the 2oning

regulation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his property.

Mclean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for an area
variance, the petitioner must meet the fullowing:
1. whether strict compliance with requirement would unrea-

sorably prevent the use of the property for & permitted
purpose or render conformance unnecessarily burdensome;

2. whetker the grant would do substantial injustice to ap-
plicant a3 well as other property owners in the dis-
trict or whether a lesser relaxation than that applied
for would give substantial relief; and

2 PPy

3. whether relier can be granted in such fashion that the
spirit of the ourdinance will be observed and public
safety and welfare secured.

n v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Hd. App. 28 (1974).

It is clear from the testimony that if the variances were granted, such use
as proposed would be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would result in sub-
stantial detriment to the public good.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is
clear that no pra~tical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the
instant variances were not granted. It has teen sufficiently established that

the prequireiments froa which the Petitioners seek relief would not unduly re-
strict the use of the land for its intended burpcse nor would it render confor-
mance unnecgisarily burdensome.

There  i$A no questicn that the Petitioners can subdivide their property;

.there ié ﬁiso no question that they can meet the required side yard setbacks if
they chooée to divide their parcel into three lots. The fact that largér homes
could be constructed with variances, thereby providirg the potential for greater

'profit is not a reason to grant a variance. No practical difficulty exists.

The BCZR do notitake into account greater flexibility for potential construction
&3 a reason'to'grant‘é variance.' To the éontrary, the BCZR constrict develop-
“ment to ehsuré cqmpiiance with the aiﬁs and objectives of the various zoning

__classifications created by legislative act. The standards created are minimum
arequirements, and the Petitioners do not present sufficient evidence to overcome

g

' 'yhe1r strict application.;

o

Pursuant to the adverttsement posting of the property, and pudblic hearing

on tkisiPetition held, and for the reasons given above, the requested variances

ot be granted, -
refore,' T -IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baiélmore County,

)5')

day of August, 1985, that the Petitioi: for Zoning Variances to

a front yavd setback of 25 feet Insteau of the marimum regquired average'

.
e S

eet for Lot 2,';side yard setbacks of 8 feet instead of the requires 10

-4 -

ORDZR RECLIVED FOR FILING

feef ‘for Lot 2, and side yard setbacks of 8 feet and 10 feet instead of the
required 10 feet and 25 feet, respectively, for Lots t and 3 be and is liereby

DENIED,

/)

g Commidsioner of
Balt{more/County

AJ/srl

Mr. Lloyd E. Lipin

Bruce S, Lamdin, Eéquire

Patrick Shelley, Esquire

Mr. Thomas Owens and Dr. Barbara Howard

People's Counsel

e

-

PETITION FOR VARIANCE

9TH Election District

LOCATION: Southeast corner of Lake Avenue between
Altamont Place

DATE AND TIME: Monday, August 5, 1985 at 10:00 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
Avenue, 'I'owson Maryland

The Zoniag Commissioner of Balt.more County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County. will hold a public hearing:

Variances from Section 1B02.3.C.1 (303.1) to pemit a front yard setback
of 25' in lieu of the maximum required average of 40’, a side street set-

back of 10’ instead of the required 25°' and a side yard setback of 8*
in lieu of the required 10'. '

Being the property of John P. Roche, et ux | ‘as shown o
the plat filed with the Zoning Office, > e "

In the event that this Petition is granted, a bu11d1n

g permlt may'be issued wlthln
‘the thirty (30) day appeal period. . The Zonlnp Carmissioner will, however, enter—
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this perlod for -

good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of th
hearing set above or made at the hearing, ne by e of the

BY ORDER OF .
ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIQE™R
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

oot

.

ZONING DESCRIPTION A <E T

Peginning on the scuth side of Lake Avenuve 60 feet wide

at a distance of 20 feet east of the centerline of Altamont

Place 'H"(d-h% M'H-‘&G 4‘° E ISOOO Sfo 35 20 E ‘2-'33

o
So03°2020"E 42. 60 S383° I 40"“1 “8%) o
N 12°S| 20" W Hs.oo To the rhc& oF bcsmn!no“
Con"‘alm-j QAMS Acres of Land more o less ™
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%AFIE'I'&A%[?:EPEQUNTY ' i : Altamont Place
LN ANNING & ZONING ‘ Baltimore, Maryland 21210
& r,{? TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 i

PETITION FOR VARIANCES BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSICNER en 494-3353 mpaHYInC.
SE Cormer of Lake Ave. :
and Altamont Pl., OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ARNOLD JABLON i | Realtors/Appraisers
= - 4300 ROLAND AVE UE. BALT'MGPE, MD, 21210 e Sﬂl 3%4?5" iN HISTORIC ROLAND PARKSHOPPINGCENTER

August 1, 1985 _ : NOTICE OF HEARING

9th District ZONING COMMISSIONER

JCHN P. RCCHE, et ux, Case No. 86-54-A . j
Petitioners 3 - RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE

i SE/cor. lLake Ave. between
Mr. § Mrsf’lJOhn P. Roche : ; ' Altamont Place - 9th Elec. Dist.
Altamont ace John P. Roche, et ux - Petitioners
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE Baltimore, Maryland 21210 ; Case No. 86-54-A

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the TIME: 10:00 a.m.

B T e

RE: Petition for Variance .
Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or SE/corner Lake Ave. between DATE: Monday, Auqust 5, 1985
Altamont Place - 9th Elec. Dist. .

i i i John P. Roche, et ux - Petitioners | .
other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary coen No. 86-5:1-A PLACB. Room 106, Countv Office Buildin

or final Order. | : | ' Avenue, Towson. Maryland

above-captioned matter.

abova two rereremea prOperties ror the purpose or estimating

g, 111 West Chesapeak
= what 1mpact 2 z.oning variance.if allcwed. _woulé have on yoﬁ"

: Dear Mr. Roche,
Phyllis‘Cole Friedman '
People's Counsel for Baltimore County This is to advise you that _§ 77.97 is due for advertising

and posting of the above propert T f
an Order is issued. property. ee must be paid before

/ » AW i - ] 3 ' ! ’
»C/ﬁ'/r, ///a;g, ZM—-. thThclis fee must be paid and the zoning 51gn and post returned N i '
Peter Mox Zimmeraon on the day of the hearing. Do not remove sign until day of the : | : 4 conge_sted in general and mat the_) panhmdle 1ot£d

' hearing. : _ - :
Deputy People's Counsel . : ‘ : \ § c_,
Rm. 223, Court House ~ —— §ooian lot to the wast will place wan‘aty?ical‘ strucfcure 8 10',
Towson, MD 21204
494-2188

LN

Please make the check payable to Baltimore Cow Y, Maryland,

and remit to Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office buil
Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearlngy tding,

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 12th day of July, 1985, a copy

Singerely, et P ‘
=further assiﬂtmce, pleas& 1et me

Frrdt o

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. John P.
Roche, Petitioners, c¢/o Lloyd E. Lipin, 2810 College View Drive, : /wn—{ / [/ J_Z&“/

ARNOLD JABLO'\U
Churchvilie, MD 21028, who requested notification. . Zoning Commissioner

Peter Max Zimmerman

PETITION FOR VARIANCE

CERTIFICATE OF PUBI-ICATION 7 | o= . IFICATE OF PUBLICATION , &
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING | g o oy veendugll I 2 ¢G-54-A | | orrice of e, 1&'21‘:?‘3?“

PUBLIC HEARING Room 108,

ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY o i TOWSON, MD., ___________-_Tp_lg_ ___1_§_'- 6§ mm';;_-; , o e B "'SCELUWEOUS CASH RECEIPT

LOCATION Smnhcui corncr of

Towsen, Maryland ;.’.‘::; Avenue between Altamont _ o g Sy SHEI Mayard - - : T/ &( : - ‘o L
" DATE AND TIME: Monday, August TFIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was AP .“:_m‘:.'.", Towson. Md. ___. ,:50 1988. ‘ _  onre | 8" -14- 35 o Re01-615-000
S, 1985 a1 10:00 a.m. : S Zoreng Act srdd Regueons. of Bai- : : e R , ACCGUNT 15-000
Dirtrict._7. PR Date of Posting.__ L=/ L~ &5 i e published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed ¢ || ;o S o
Ty ™ i T . Sk Arenuen Toweon,. ’ - ' 31| e o son 3 THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement | L. - 3.'-1 3 ; _ wours $ 7737

) } Mu-yimd . - ‘ . + 1 (308 190 parvt & o yard susback
Posted for: ,-}WM e Zonine & E R and published in Towseis, Dalilmore County, Md., appearing on (- }'| 9m;saremronoes was pubiished in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly news- ‘ . |
mut(bumy byluthontyoflhelm- : o 3 IR & : ' - paper distributed in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., S “0E A RECEIVED John p R
Petitioper: - ﬁ-ﬁmrnf‘ﬂ-w?& --- &“@,‘:M‘mm“m“nmu o duly 1819 83 a8 PR : e B once a week for consecutive weeks, tha J L. .°° FROM:——y OChe

Location of property: /4. .&kﬂ&t’_% Lﬁ(}é@.&{, AL onZ [P - aiewnces from Sectica 8023 1. ' Py SR first publication appedring on the ___/ FH_ day of g ! e
STEEERmmmEE SoTmessmoEEET 7 ;o 25 wn licu of the maxisum roguired : : , ‘ RR hce. - g o : : 7 o SN AL T
e of 40 e st seback o 4 . ) : | Ad\fertising and Posting " Case

SeTessmseseese - M TEenTeT " side yard setback of 3 in liew of the THE JEF ONIAN RN . _ SRR :
Location of ﬂm.l-_f __-bifé/,m_ Mfm %MZ%&%“-_"--_-H-. o '“Buﬂ“:dl!?h’c property of Johu P. o ’ : s Uy ' . B "51'*‘**'7? ft 3 §1if§f

pr

Roche, 1 uundnwnondndﬂﬁhd

. A.c?:ﬂ?dﬁ.?]/.g-- ’ 2. --ﬁ%@nﬁ.%&ﬂﬁdm&fﬂ-;""“ .- ?"'ﬂ‘.':ﬁﬂ." ot e Pecitson i

- granted, & building permit may be ' e : . - . VALIDATION OR Bi¢ as
gmaedwuhm:h:mmy{sﬂjdayw ' - ' S - ¥ ‘ o T MATURE OF ZasHigR

o e o B il WP

bowever, entertain any request for _ Publisher

Remarks:
Posted by -_f.g.-g.-.M----..--------_-__- Data of return:... 72 0 92 53 o e e e Pt

shown. Such request must be received ' . . AR e B T ety
¥umber of Signa; 2 e it :

period. The Zoaing Commissioner
will,

in writing by the date of the hearing set

T Cost of Advertising
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